Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20-21 November 2013

Question: SBT 183
Topic: Appointments
Written: 25 November 2013

Senators LUDWIG & WONG asked:

183.

a. Provide an update of the boards within this portfolio, including: board title, terms of appointment, tenure of appointment and members.

b. What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?

C. Please detail any board appointments made from 7 September to date
Answer:
183.

a. Details of Australian Government boards can be found here:

http://www.ausgovboards.gov.au/
b. Below is the gender ratio for each board across the Treasury portfolio.
STATUTORY BOARDS/COMMITTEESS FEMALE MALE TOTAL

Auditing and Assurance Standards Board 1 0 1
Australian Accounting Standards Board 0 1 1
Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission 1 0 1
Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission — Advisory Board 3 5 8
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission 5 4 9
Australian Competition Tribunal 2 11 13
Australian Energy Regulator 1 2 3
Australian Prudential Regulation Authority 1 2 3
Australian Reinsurance Pool Corporation 5 1 6
Australian Securities and Investments Commission 1 4 5
Australian Statistics Advisory Council 2 7 13
State / Territory* o* 4*
*Appointments nominated by the relevant Premier or Chief Minister to


http://www.ausgovboards.gov.au/
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represent that state or territory on ASAC

Australian Taxation Office 0 4 4
Clean Energy Finance Corporation 2 5 7
Commonwealth Grants Commission 2 4 6
Companies Auditors and Liquidators Disciplinary Board 3 8 11
Corporations and Markets Advisory Committee 4 7 11
Financial Reporting Council 4 12 16
Inspector-General of Taxation 0 1 1
National Competition Council 2 2 4
National Housing Supply Council (Abolished 8 November 2013) 4 5 9
Payments System Board 2 6 8
Productivity Commission 6 6 12
Reserve Bank Board 3 6 9
Superannuation Complaints Tribunal 11 15 26
Takeovers Panel 16 32 48
Tax Practitioners Board 4 4 8
SUBTOTAL (Statutory Boards) 85 154 243
NON-STATUTORY BOARDS/COMMITTEES FEMALE MALE TOTAL
Australian Government Financial Literacy Board 3 10 13
Board of Taxation 2 6 8
Commonwealth Consumer Affairs Advisory Council 4 5 9
Energy Security Council (Abolished 22 October 2013) 1 7 8
Financial Sector Advisory Council 2 12 14
Foreign Investment Review Board 1 4 5
Legal Committee of Corporations and Markets Advisory Committee 2 3 5
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SUBTOTAL (Non-Statutory Boards) 15 47 62

I ——
TOTAL 100 201 305
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C. Below are the board appointments made from 7 September to 25 November 2013.
Board Term
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission 9 Sep 13to 8 Sep 14

Associate Commissioner

Australian Energy Regulator 9Sep 13 -8 Sep 14
Member

Inspector-General of Taxation 6 Nov 13 —5 Nov 18
Inspector-General

Payments System Board 18 Sep 13 -17 Sep 16
Chair — Ex-offico

Productivity Commission 25 Nov 13 -13 May 14

Associate Commissioner

Reserve Bank Board 18 Sep 13 -17 Sep 16
Governor

